FBl WebCheck Reason Codes

Reason Code

Reason Description

109

113

421

173

311

2051
3301
3301
3319
3701
3712
3721
3734
3769
3770
3772
3905
4123
4701
4715
4717
4723
4725
4725
4729
4729
4730
4731
4731
4731

578
041
08
41
41
86
32
541
39
881
09
121
42
03
02
07
051
444
08
101
061
09
501
121
071
42
101
1731
081
531

Prospective Firefighters and Volunteer Firefighters / EMT Applicants

Ohio Treasurer of State Employees, applicants

Ohio Department of Commerce (real estate, mortgage brokers, insurance, liquor and fireworks licensing)
Passport Program - Ohio Department of Aging (community-based long-term continuous care)

Carry Concealed Weapons

Out of Home Child Care, Foster Parents, Adoptive Parents (and all individuals 18 and over residing in home)
Headstart Agency

Preschool Program

Public School District or Chartered Nonpublic School Employees and School Bus Drivers

Homehealth Agency Responsible for Children or Adults (in-home patient care)

Hospice Care Program

Home or Adult Daycare Program (nursing home, residential care facility, home for the aging, veteran's home)
Hazardous Waste Environmental Background Investigations

Ohio Racing Commission - Horse Racing applicants

Ohio Lottery Commission

Ohio Casino Control Commission

Ohio Department of Insurance (Residential license as Insurance Agent or Surety Bail Bond Agent)
Investment Managers and their employees who contract with Ohio BWC to invest BWC funds
Accountancy Board license applicants

Dental Board license applicants

Embalmers and Funeral Directors license applicants

Nurses includes RN and LPN, dialysis techs - Board licensing students entering nursing education or dialysis
Optical Dispensers Board license applicants

Optometry Board license applicants

Pharmacy Board license applicants

Pharmacy Technician

Physician Assistant certificate applicants

Massage or Cosmetic Therapist license applicants

Medical Board license applicants to practice medicine and surgery, or osteopathic medicine or surgery
Podiatric medicine and surgery certificate applicants




FBl WebCheck Reason Codes

Reason Code

Reason Description

4731 296
4732 = 091
4734 202
4740 061
4741 10
4749 06
4755 70
475y 101
4759 061
4760 032
4761 051
4762 031
4776 02
4779 091
5104 012
5104 013
5126 28
5153 111
LAW
NCPA/VA
PL104 120
Real ID

Telemedicine practitioner certificate applicants

Psychology Board license applicants

Chiropractic Board license applicants

Construction Industry license applicants

Veterinary Medical Board license applicants

Private Investigator / Security Guards

Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, and Athletic Trainers Board license applicants
Counselor, Social Worker, and Marriage and Family Therapists Board license applicants
Dietetics Board license applicants

Anesthesiologist Assistant certificate of registration

Respiratory Care Board

Acupuncturist license applicants

Pain Management Clinic Owner/Employee

Orthotics, Prosthetics, and Pedorthics Board license applicants

Child Daycare Center Employee, Type A Family Daycare Employee, Certified in Home Aide
Child Daycare Center Owner, Licenses or Administrator Type A Daycare Home owner and any person 18 years or older
Employment with DoDD

County Public Children Services Board of County Human Services Administering Child Welfare
Law Enforcement/Criminal Justice

Volunteer Children's Act

Public Housing

Real ID - BMV employees working with facial recognition




