FBI WebCheck Reason Codes

Reason Code		Reason Description
109	578	Prospective Firefighters and Volunteer Firefighters / EMT Applicants
113	041	Ohio Treasurer of State Employees, applicants
121	08	Ohio Department of Commerce (real estate, mortgage brokers, insurance, liquor and fireworks licensing)
173	41	Passport Program - Ohio Department of Aging (community-based long-term continuous care)
311	41	Carry Concealed Weapons
2151	86	Out of Home Child Care, Foster Parents, Adoptive Parents (and all individuals 18 and over residing in home)
3301	32	Headstart Agency
3301	541	Preschool Program
3319	39	Public School District or Chartered Nonpublic School Employees and School Bus Drivers
3701	881	Homehealth Agency Responsible for Children or Adults (in-home patient care)
3712	09	Hospice Care Program
3721	121	Home or Adult Daycare Program (nursing home, residential care facility, home for the aging, veteran's home)
3734	42	Hazardous Waste Environmental Background Investigations
3769	03	Ohio Racing Commission - Horse Racing applicants
3770	02	Ohio Lottery Commission
3772	07	Ohio Casino Control Commission
3905	051	Ohio Department of Insurance (Residential license as Insurance Agent or Surety Bail Bond Agent)
4123	444	Investment Managers and their employees who contract with Ohio BWC to invest BWC funds
4701	08	Accountancy Board license applicants
4715	101	Dental Board license applicants
4717	061	Embalmers and Funeral Directors license applicants
4723	09	Nurses includes RN and LPN, dialysis techs - Board licensing students entering nursing education or dialysis
4725	501	Optical Dispensers Board license applicants
4725	121	Optometry Board license applicants
4729	071	Pharmacy Board license applicants
4729	42	Pharmacy Technician
4730	101	Physician Assistant certificate applicants
4731	171	Massage or Cosmetic Therapist license applicants
4731	081	Medical Board license applicants to practice medicine and surgery, or osteopathic medicine or surgery
4731	531	Podiatric medicine and surgery certificate applicants

FBI WebCheck Reason Codes

Reason Code		Reason Description	
4731	296	Telemedicine practitioner certificate applicants	
4732	091	Psychology Board license applicants	
4734	202	Chiropractic Board license applicants	
4740	061	Construction Industry license applicants	
4741	10	Veterinary Medical Board license applicants	
4749	06	Private Investigator / Security Guards	
4755	70	Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, and Athletic Trainers Board license applicants	
4757	101	Counselor, Social Worker, and Marriage and Family Therapists Board license applicants	
4759	061	Dietetics Board license applicants	
4760	032	Anesthesiologist Assistant certificate of registration	
4761	051	Respiratory Care Board	
4762	031	Acupuncturist license applicants	
4776	02	Pain Management Clinic Owner/Employee	
4779	091	Orthotics, Prosthetics, and Pedorthics Board license applicants	
5104	012	Child Daycare Center Employee, Type A Family Daycare Employee, Certified in Home Aide	
5104	013	Child Daycare Center Owner, Licenses or Administrator Type A Daycare Home owner and any person 18 years or older	
5126	28	Employment with DoDD	
5153	111	County Public Children Services Board of County Human Services Administering Child Welfare	
LAW		Law Enforcement/Criminal Justice	
NCPA/	VA	Volunteer Children's Act	
PL104	120	Public Housing	
Real	ID	Real ID - BMV employees working with facial recognition	